2023 Community Works Fund Grants Awarded
Total Amount Awarded to Projects: $1,416,330

JUAN DE FUCA ($30,000)

Total Number of Projects: 25

APPENDIX B

No. |[CRD Service Project Eligible Category Amount Awarded ($)
1 |Port Renfrew Sewer Port Renfrew Wastewater Treatment Plant Generator Wastewater 30,000
Upgrade
Total 30,000

SALT SPRING ISLAND ($1,197,330)

No. |[CRD Service Project Eligible Category Amount Awarded ($)
1 |Ganges Sewer Utility MBR Lifting Brackets Ganges WWTP Wastewater 55,000
2 ggl}vigrmg Island Pool and Parkland Combined Pool Electric Upgrades Recreational 235,000

. . Dance Floor Installation and Water Filtration System .
3 |Salt Spring Island Recreation Replacement Recreational 20,000
. Cedar Lane Water Treatment Plan Manganese Removal e

4 |Cedar Lane Water Service System Construction Drinking Water 95,000
5 [Beddis Water Service ggﬂgﬁu\g%ﬁr Treatment Plant Intake Design and Drinking Water 66,000
6 |Highland-Fernwood Water Service :r:%hggr?s_t':rﬁ::?i‘ggw Water Treatment Plant Intake Design Drinking Water 43,000
7 gglrtvizring Island Pool and Parkland Combined |Rainbow Road Recreation Centre Heat Pump Installation Community Energy Systems 100,000

. Design and Installation of Fulford Water Treatment Plant L 50.000
8 |Fulford Water Service Lifting Apparatus Drinking Water '
g |Beddis Water Service Beddis Water Pressure Reducing Station New Strainers Drinking Water 10,000

10 |Beddis Water Service Design and Installation of Beddis Water Treatment Plant Drinking Water 50,000

Lifting Apparatus

11 |Fulford Water Service Fulford Water Treatment Plant New Turbidity Meter Drinking Water 4,000
12 |Fulford Water Service Fulford Water Treatment Plant New Pump Impellers Drinking Water 6,000
13 |SSI Community Parks Drummond Park Upgrades Recreational 50,000

. X Beddis Water Treatment Booster Pump Variable Frequency L 5.000

14 [Beddis Water Service Drive (VFD) Capacitor Replacement Drinking Water )

15 |Highland-Fernwood Water Service Highland Fernwood Lifting Apparatus Drinking Water 40,000
16 |SSI Community Parks Revitalization of Centennial Park in Ganges Village Uplift Recreational 198,000

. . Dance Floor Installation and Water Filtration System . 13.330

17 |Salt Spring Island Recreation Replacement Uplift Recreational v

. i Salt Spring Island Library Archives Climate Control System 70.000
18 |Salt Spring Island Library Replacement Cultural Infrastructure J
CRD Service Total 1,110,330

No. |Third Party Project Eligible Category Amount Awarded ($)

1 |Fulford Community Hall Fulford Community Hall Roof Water Catchment System Drinking Water 40,000
Mount Maxwell Road Flooding and Sedimentation Disaster

2 [Transition Salt Spring Society Mitigation 9 Wastewater 47,000

Third Party Total 87,000

Total 1,197,330




SOUTHERN GULF ISLANDS ($189,000)

APPENDIX B

No. [CRD Service Project Eligible Category Amount Awarded ($)
. Saturna Island - Harris Road - Culvert Replacement for the A

1 |Lyall Harbour Boot Cove Water Service Water Service Drinking Water 30,000
2 [Southern Gulf Island Harbours Commission Miners Bay Dock Revitalization Tourism Infrastructure 30,000
3 |Magic Lake Estates Water Local Service I\S/Itzi;ilgnLake Estates Water Treatment Plant - EV Charging Community Energy Systems 5,000
Total 65,000

No. |Third Party Project Eligible Category Amount Awarded ($)
1 gggitgtfaliano Volunteer Fire Department Fire Hall Community and Training Facility Fire Halls and Fire Stations 124,000
Third Party Total 124,000
Total 189,000

*These projects have been approved by CRD and remain subject to UBCM / federal approval through completion of the Annual Expenditures Report.
**These projects reflect commitment of projects that have been awarded and do not reflect CWF disbursement.



